ITEM NO.22 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9567/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2020 in CRA No. 425/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE BAVLA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAVITABEN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77159/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77160/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11422/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95625/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95628/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) SLP(C) No. 11348/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95147/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Percy Kavina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargav Hasurkar, Adv.

Mr. anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel for the respondent submits that Respondent No.4 is expired and that he has already sent the names and addresses of the legal representatives of Respondent No.4

to the learned counsel for the petitioner through email. But the legal representatives are not brought on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.4 on record.

List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER