SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9567/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2020 in CRA No. 425/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE BAVLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITABEN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77159/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77160/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and Application for bringing on record Lrs of Respondent No. 4)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11348/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95147/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 11422/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95625/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95628/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. to bring on record the Lrs. of Respondent No.4 is allowed.

Let the amended cause title be filed within three weeks. Issue notice to the Lrs., returnable after six weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)