## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9567/2020

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE BAVLA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SAVITABEN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77159/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77160/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 9567 OF 2020 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT IA No. 77159/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 77160/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 6 and 8 to 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2, 3 and 5-7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4.

List again on 24.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar