SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9567/2020

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE BAVLA

Petitioner(s)

SECTION III

VERSUS

SAVITABEN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 9567 OF 2020 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER IA No. 77159/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 77160/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 18-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, learned counsel undertakes to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1,6,8-12. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

The submission and undertaking is placed on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to the notice of this Court the Office Report dated 21.02.2024 under which it has been noticed that the notice issued to the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.4 has been delivered. Hence, service of notice on legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.4 is held sufficient.

List the matter after two weeks before appropriate Court.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KIRAN BHANDARI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)